
 

Community Advisory Board Members 

Nov-18                *CAB Leadership Team 

** Consultant 

     Community member 

*Andrews Rayna Feeding America 
Eastern Wisconsin 

Director of 
Community 
Engagement 
Partnerships 

randrews@feedingamericawi.org 
414-831-6340 

CAB Co-Chair, 
Governance 

*Beyer Kirsten MCW, Institute for 
Health and Society 

Assistant Professor kbeyer@mcw.edu 
414-955-7530 

PHC, Co-Chair 
 

*Brown Sharon MCW Cancer 
Center 

Administrative 
Assistant, CE Liaison 

skbrown@mcw.edu 
414-805-3158 

Governance 

Cameron Carol Wisconsin Inter-
Tribal Pink Shawl 
Initiative 

Program Manager cameroncarol@att.net PHC, NCI 
Designation 

Castro Al United Community 
Center 

Health Research 
Program Director 

Acastro@unitedcc.org 
414-649-2839 

PHC, Diverse 
Workforce and 
Pipeline 

Tobi Cawthra MCW Senior Program 
Officer, AHW 
Endowment  

tcawthra@mcw.edu NCI Designation 

Crumble Denise City of Milwaukee 
Health Department 

Retired-Health 
Project Coordinator 

denisecrumble@icloud.com PHC 

DeNomie Melissa MCW Program 
Coordinator/PhD 
Candidate 

mdenomie@mcw.edu PHC 

Ellis Julie UWM School of 
Nursing 

Professor jellis@uwm.edu 
 

 

*Finn Ginny YWCA Southeast 
Wisconsin 

Chief Development 
Officer 

gfinn@ywcasew.org 
414-267-3220 

Diverse Workforce 
and Pipeline and 
NCI Designation 
Co-Chair 
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Friedman Elizabeth (Lili) MCW Cancer 
Center 
Philanthropic Board 

 Elizabethfriedman2@gmail.com 
414-881-0201 

Diverse Workforce 
and Pipeline 

Graham Monique Froedtert Director, Community 
Engagement 

Monique.graham@froedtert.com 
414-805-3597 

PHC, Diverse 
Workforce and 
Pipeline 

Holt Mikel Milwaukee 
Community Journal 

Publisher malikpr@mac.com 
414-265-5300 

PHC, Diverse 
Workforce and 
Pipeline 

*Larson Marilyn MCW Cancer 
Center 

Associate Director of 
Administration 

malarson@mcw.edu 
414-805-8208 

Diverse Workforce 
and Pipeline, NCI 
Designation 

*Mathias Anne MCW Cancer 
Center 

Manager, 
Communications & 
Community 
Engagement 
Programs 

amathias@mcw.edu 
414-805-8258 

PHC, NCI 
Designation 

*Meurer John MCW Institute for Health & 
Society 

jmuerer@mcw.edu 
414-955-8029 

CAB Co-Chair, 
Diverse Workforce 
and Pipeline 

*Murry Jermaine MCW Community Program 
Coordinator 

jmurry@mcw.edu 
414-955-8812 

PHC, Governance 

*Nevels Debra American Cancer 
Society 

Health Systems 
Manager-Midwest 
Division 

Debra.nevels@cancer.org 
262-523-5549 

NCI Designation 
Co-Chair 

Olson Jessica MCW Instructor/Fellow, 
Institute for Health 
and Society 

jeolson@mcw.edu 
414-955-8656 

Diverse Workforce 
and Pipeline 

**Patton Denise BDP & Associates Consultant bpuckettpa@aol.com 
414-873-4517 

Governance 
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*Salazar Jose Sixteenth Street 
Community Health 
Center 

Director of Health 
Education & 
Community Programs 

Jose.salazar@sschc.org 
414-897-5169 

PHC, Co-Chair 

Singleton-Young Gloria Susan G. Komen 
Southeast 
Wisconsin 

Mission Manager gloriasingletonyoung@komenwoutheastwi.org 
414-389-4880 

Diverse Workforce 
and Pipeline 

*Stolley Melinda MCW Cancer 
Center 

Associate Director of 
Prevention & Control 

mstolley@mcw.edu 
 

Diverse Workforce 
and Pipeline, NCI 
Designation 

*Walker Alonzo MCW Professor, Surgical 
Oncology 

awalker@mcw.edu 
414-805-5737 

Diverse Workforce 
and Pipeline Co-
Chair 

Willis Earnestine Children’s Hospital 
of Wisconsin 

Director, Center for 
Advancement of 
Underserved 
Children 

ewillis@mcw.edu 
414-955-4131 

PHC, NCI 
Designation 
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